High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

R ARG ARE AR Y EEA I

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length {(in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYURAPIHABAIZELT

L URRR—TD#L, #02 FOMR, A-YTFTO'E@"OBB+ T8EFTE L,

. BBEROBTEIT., EEREEL, 0L, Z5EORMEIR, B (B A—-PN) EELET,
CEESEO ()R, HMBRTHERLTVWATFRATHIBE I L X EMULET,

A FRAPR-TFDm———— i, IR THDI I EEBRLET,

W

29299708
No.1200-00







CONTENTS

H X
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . .....ccovivinniiiniioine. 1
HIR - JRERBAGR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . . ..ttt e e et e e et aa e e ettt es 3
LEBR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
BhEE - VTE - FEEBEGR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . ettt et eeaeimaae ettt terataer et s 7
mE X G
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS & ...t trn ettt anemaaten e aetan s g
b= R RLTES
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ..ottt et ttaie ettt e s 11
Y RE MG
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ... . iiiitiiiiieeerenieaaraaanenncnnees 13
BN D R
8. WIPER COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et e e et e e e it e e st 14
7 RN— R
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .. ttetttereeaeitantra ettt iinaaiins 15
EbBIR
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS & .ottt oot ttteeetnaeaa ettt aa e 17
iR
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ...\t tirtieai it ienimiinnian e 19
AV hFi— - RBEE
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . 001 cv ettt veeteneea e et e ttratinii e annanaaaaaans 20
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8500H 7 ..\ ttteireteatansirnntarrnnmnaanannenns 21
DDL—-8500H-7&HHHH
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8500A=T ... ititereerareerraniieiinnniniinaeeeaasnnirer. 23
DDL-8500A—- 7THARMD
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...... JP T N 24

F&Al




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
GEER - SLIERIER

64
65

@é\é\

63-67~69




REF. KO _ _NOTE = PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _____ DESCREPTION ______ . ... LT T S Qry_ _
1 229-02159 FASE PLATE ASY. AvLA(43) I
2 229-02209 FASE PLATE GASKET AVLAN 9xY ]
3 SS§-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 ]
4 228-00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASM, AT AR o w(43) i
5 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG MY 2
3} TA-TZ50705-R0 RUBEER PLUG FREY I
7 229-58300 THREAD GUIDE ROD {R7viiE Y 1
8 §8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a5y 3/16-28 L=9 8
§ H05  229-54705 CORD HOLDER J-h bABRS 1

10 229-0040¢ SIDE PLATE Ik {2 i
TI TIG-005TY GASKEET I 44 W IYY T
12 #01  CHM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b 5P Fauf3-4(18) ]
13 #06  CM-3002001-41 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL), Tyt vaat b 3(¥ad) i
4 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAl VIS B i
5 $58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 8" 3% 3/16-28 L=6 H
TG TA-200050Z-R0 RURBER PLUG Ay I
17 #02  §8-6121840-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 #02  228-52501 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER IS 2V A8 T 1
19 TA-2101002-R0 RUGBBER PLUG PARY i
20 02 229-35308 MAGNET CORD RUBBER T I-b T A I
7T FIGTERERS TAREAD TEXSION ASH. T AT I(7E) I
22 229-45406 FIRST TENSIGN POST B A{FAMFIIIN Y (1)
23 225-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE B A{FFIIITVIL (n
24 229-45802 BOBBIN WINPER TENSION BISC oA FINNY S (%
25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 5 {0 3 (1
26 22545703 THREAD TENSTON NUT LECEZISELEEIS (1)
27 $5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 At 3% 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 228-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUC VAN - 1
29 $8-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 [=6 AT 23 3/16-28 L=6 1
30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MPTUFH{A 1
R} TIF-0T500 SCREW 7-N W AT AT I
32 229-45356 THREAD TENSEQN ASY. 1h#393(23) 1
33 229-21308 TENSION NUT AFAIIFIN (n
34 229-21407 ROTATING STOPPER {hFAOIY SH{FYN A (0
35 229-21704 TENSION SPRING A LhFATIN 3(A) (n
K ZIG-TTROS TAREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER S EU T L 8))]
37 229-21506 THREAD TENSTON DISK HFEDSS A (2
38 229-21209 TENS10N POST {bFahyE D (1)
39 229-21605 TAKE-UP SPRING {RREN 3 (1}
40 229-45307 TENSTON POST SOCKET {FFIvTE 98 4 (1)
It 55-3090670-3P SCREW™9764-40 L= 5.5 V5 078540185 @3]
42 $8-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEASING (S i
44 B11§9-012-10B THROAT PLATE (I LY FE I H
45 58-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 /¥ 11/64-40 L=8.5 i
LS 5S-Z21I0915-5P SCREW T1/53-40 L=8.5 F7ey [1/64750°T=8.5 H
47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-h{bFy34B i
48 8$8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k333 11/64-40 L=6 i
49 TA-1250406-RD RUBBER PLYG D=12.5 L=4 PAYY D=12.5 L=4 2
50 55-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAL3Y 3/16-28 L=¢ 3
BT TIG-0TZ50 BED SLIDE ASY, PINUEETEEY) T
52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE pINRFY (1)
53 229-01300 BED SLEDE SPRING F ISR TAR S (1)
54 $5-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 vI3ry 3/32-56 L=1.9 (23
55 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD A Yh VFaY 4
55 WT-0530002-KS TOOTRED WASHER 7=5.3 "WYY T D=5.3 I
57 229-35407 RUBBER PLATE ATIN IR TT A 1
58 01  180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VAN - 1
59 303 229-35200 RUBBER BUSHEING LZAN B N A ) 1
60 #04 - B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE Y 1
Gl TI5-02605 RULER STOPFER 7 avy AT 1
62 $58-7110540-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 k32 11/64-40 L= 5 2
63 M6008-350-AAC RESISTANCE PACK AC ASM, F{aon #ACHE 1
64 §8-4121215-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 a2y 5/16-28 L=12 1
65 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5,1X9,2X1.3 RPXY A2 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
i WP G50T0T6- 50 WASHER GXIT,5X] E5F F 7 GAI0. 5K 1
67 #04  M6008-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4aUN FTAASE 1
68 H01  MBOOB-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. FLaAUN THAFSR 1
65 H07  MBO08-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F{AUN ¥HALIZ i

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR JE

#02....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B, -WB
#03....FOR DI.-8500-7-00
204,,, FOR JA

#05. .. .EXCEPT DDL-8500-7-00
206, .. .EXCEPT JE

#07....FOR JH

JEH
DDL-8500-7-0B, -Wa
DDL-8500-7-00/4
JAH
DDL-8500-7-00% B <
JEERR S

JHA



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

EahEsR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART RO, _ _ ____ ... DESCREPTILON ______.... LS S T Qy
1 §5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAXYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM Fb vy #(73) 1
3 229-03702 ROLLER FELT Av7° 2% 3rFArLy 7L 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, WyaFye v 73 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, DyaFves Y 73 (1)
6 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUR Y z-b RN 7R (1
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF IV (0
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIF - FIvInIy {n
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW bR UEy (1)

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASH. Y7424 (93) !
11 SS-8681600-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=186 FAx¥ 9/32-28 L=16 M
12 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy Y {1
14 $5-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEIEY §/32-28 L=16 (1)
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT Y744 (1)
16 725-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAN ASM, FPVNYIYHA(IR) 1
17 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3:y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM VALV (10
19 S§5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥3:xy" 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Uy PYYEALL 1
21 229-03504 01L SEAL YUY PGYOAIREANT - N i
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 C 4bA7 18.5 ' 1
23 224-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. guY IAT AN (F3) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING ¥y IYIAAN 1
26 726-04007 O1L ADJUSTING COLLAR VPR EVEEVAYE PR 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SUY 1AL 1
28 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND AT Y 1
29 229-19203 RUBBER FYeT YT ARV A 1
30 229-37064 HAND WHEEL COMPL. LTI R (Y2 1
31 SS-6111210-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 KP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L3 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
33 8S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FMAEY 15/64-28 L=15 ()
34 229-37056 HAND WHEEL ASM, AR AR(23) n
45 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH, 39 BIVEL AL A I3 (1)
36 MA007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, Y RFY BUMER 4 B 43 (D
37 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR NIF YEAT-4 P43 1
38 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT ¥y g 1
39 SL-4051001-HZ  SCREW M5 L=9.§ P 3P Fat a3 M5 L=9.6 2

40 229-03900 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN FHua)anFatkye v 1

a1 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

42 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR EVAIND VS 1Y ¥ I L 1

NOTE (73d) £#01. ... SELECTIVE PART(A~D) BIRE & (A~D)



< AL - AR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
i




REF. K0 ~ KOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTILON . ... .. LSS S S Qty_ .
1 224-01409 CAP NYE OOTARRRY I 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,UPPER NYE GOTALR 1
3 229-39508 NEEDLE BAR nE B 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH., N OR R (73) 1
5 $5-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (n
8 228-06507 SLIDE BLOCK PR 92 ¥7v {30 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AE BN TV 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NI GILALR I
9 $5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ATy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE UL 1
11 MDB- 10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 n) IBX1 §i4 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, BENS AT Y E-F 43 1
13 B1306-155-0B¢  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YRR by U3 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM, BURYAY AR A4 43 (D
15 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 BI1306-1565-0A0 PINION ASN, TIRENST Ay Y3- 43 (0N
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JAHENT AR 3 (1)
19 B1307-155-04A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YEAIN BT A A 23 (1)
20 $S-8G60810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY 1/4-40 L=8 ()
71 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM, YARENET N YA 73 (1
22 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 228-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 45y 4y 1
24 ~% 111-41355 HOOK ASM, 291w 3 C 1
25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LOWER BEY OUARR 1
26 226-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LOWER AT TIEARR ]
27 229-16308 BUSHING ,REAR VY 7OYOALN 1
28 #02  MC-2005009-00  NEEDLE 134 90 AY YA 134 NMOO 1
29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASH, YRV RFAMYIN(IR) 1
30 S$S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
31 229-16001 LOWER SHAFT ¥ 7 1
32 229-42502 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Hr wA¥I 1
33 $85-41109815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA' 2 11/64-40 L=9 1
a4 #01  110-38650 HOOK ASM, ¥ahay v o3 1
35 229-16100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL YT INIAAN 1
36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASH, YRV IRIAMIFIE()3) I
a7 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
38 229-16555 011 SEAL SCREW ASM, ¥Ry IIIbARY (23) 1
39 229-16605 O1IL WICK YRV IPARY 1YY (1)

40 229-16506 OIL SEAL SCREW VY IvIbARY (n

&1 229-32909 BOBBIN ey 1

43 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM, FEya-z (v ) l

43 229-42601 OIL SHIELD VIV UIIR UMY 1

44 §03  111-41207 NEEDLE BAR ME S B 1

45 $5-4120015-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY 3/16-28 L=9 1

46 §8-4120015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=9 I

NOTE (i3) #01....FOR JH JHE
#02....FOR JE JER
#03....FOR JE,JO JE,JOR



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

A LBk

14




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, .. ___._ BESCRIPTIONR ______ ... LS S S Qty_
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FHITH LN - 1
2 B1521-5556-000  SCREW AHLTH bnt - MARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING o9y 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAY ASM, ARI7E HA(IR) 1
5 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LINK bR7H D (43) 1
f RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef #MA7 B 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT [S¥ MV 2
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb AhA7 5 3
9 224-08008 LIFTING LEVER [€IL AL 1

10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Efr 43347 5 1
11 229-08909 HINGE SCREW LE 7h aak R vy 1
12 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 vay D=7.24 H=3.3 1
13 229-09006 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 15 MV S F A 1
14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK E¥ T Oy 1
15 229-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD (Sl ebai 1
6 S5-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-44 L=7 TMF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 #01 8§5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Far 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 229-44508 WIRE HOLDER A J{¥-451 A 2
19 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA'3Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 229-44647 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET ,UPPER gAY -A¥Iq {92 1

21 NS-66203106-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyAsIve 3/16-32 2

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 447 5 2

23 229-20201 TENSION RELFEASE RETURN SPRING AhIRALREN TN 3 1

24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AhIAAY YN F 1

25 229-45109 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 7{y-4-7 W77 1

26 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {YaRARY AL Y 1

27 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A%y 3/16-28 L=6 1

28 229-44854 THREAD RELEASE WIRE ASM. {P2BAVLY-(73) 1

29 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {PIRALEY ¥ 1

30 224-07505 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FHIFageyiy !

31 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT FHTFATLIRY IV I

32 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR A7V 1

33 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING AFrFaneyn ¥ 1

34 220-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FEEF 0N ¥ 1

35 229-07000 PRESSER BAR AFrk 1

36 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE FRLIE 04 ¥{h 7y H 1

37 $5-8660810-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY 1/4-40 L=8 1

38 $S-60090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 33y 9/64-40 L=9 2

39 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AYTE TAARDL 1

40 §S-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 THEIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

41 B1524-012-0GBA  PRESSER FOOT ASN, Y A0RFT (AU - U%) 43 1

42 229-44706 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET ,LOWER Py -FH18 434 1

43 S§5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ISRy 11/64-40 L= 4 1

NOTE (7Ead)

#0L1....FOR BDL-8500-7-00

DDL-8500-7-00H



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Btk




REF.NQ _ _MNOIE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION . L S S S Gty _
1 #01  229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD Fo9FaNyuy ]
2 229-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN AERFATEIA Ly i
3 §5-6090670-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 Y73y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR APUFIVEIE A I
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING AZUFATLIY {44 1
[ S5-71I07T70-SH SCREW 5/16-28 1.=7 JAEZET 371628 L=7 |
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW LA EVIE 1
8 229-12109 SPRING AYFANEIE vh 3 1
b 229-12000 PEN ArUFaneye y 1

10 229-405086 FEED DIAL APVR 40 1
I1 S5-5TZ1860-5F SCREW 3/T6- 28 1=18 73y 3/16-28T=18 1
12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONMECTING ROD Aoy i
13 2258-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C A3 v 1
14 88-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3ty 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROR bV VLN 1
It RU-092Z2702-00 RUBBER RING Gy 7 |
17 229-12408 FEED REVERSE SPRING APELR ~n' } !
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4147 5 I
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. A7VpA =050 (43) 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW ATVLR 05 pATY 1
Z1 RE-050G000-EG E-RING EF 4847 5 T
22 110-37405 ADJUSTENG LINK SPRING B Fagrydven 3 B 1
23 #02  229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD AZVfaneraoyl 1
24 229-10905 WALKENG FGOT PIN A 2{AF0e vA 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lyhivys B 2
26 HO-08604 CONNECTTNG LINKX Pl A 2
27 201 229-40851 FEEB ABJUST LINK ASY. A7IFITEIVI(IT) 1
28 22%-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIATRIYUIITIY TA 2
29 §5-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bAFY 15/64-28 L=T 2
30 §5-6080620-8P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 v3%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT EVEEEERE I
32 RC-01560001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 I 2hAy 13,8 i
33 Bi613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 A7In 1 ]
34 §§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. 298 {(73) 1
30 226-41308 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FITEITA N ZRY I
37 §8-41105615-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 2
38 229-13701 FEE® SPRING HOOK A0t 3k 1
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT PRSP 1
40 228-1i002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{n S0 VB 1
4 55-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b737" 9/64-40 L=6 1
42 NS-6680410-SP SUT 8/32-28 oyhstsh 9/32-28 l
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, AN AP197 (73} 1
44 §5-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 €33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (D
45 228-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, ¥ AVEE (43) i
45 S5-TIZI6T0-SP SCREN 3/16-28 L=1575 YARE7EYT 3/16-Z8 L=15.% (@)
47 SD-1000801-58H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 Y3y D=10 H=§ 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ¥ any 0y 1
49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM, WYy FRIANIF(43) 1
50 §5-8660610-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 (2
hl 229-T3008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ELABME ST 2
52 2033  229-13800 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B AaLkpvuyh (B) 1
53 8§5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAE72Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Cir #+4A7 13.8 1
55 229-40654 FEED BAR CRANK ASY, APV 497 (43) 1
ob SS-THISIG-TP SUREW 3/16-28 L=14 vib73Y 3/16-78 L=14 (@]
57 229-42056 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, ¥ 3y APY7ARA(43) i
58 S§§-T111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALFE 11/64-40 L=106.5 (1}
59 404  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =M R AT l
60 702 229-10459 WALKIXNG FOOT ADJUSTING LINK ArVFaney )y (s3) 1
[ TIG-041565 THRUST COLLAR ASY, PRSI I EY) T
62 55-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0781501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AyILn -3 1
65 229-12802 FEED LEVER METAL AELN -3 pARY 1
6h SH-BOETOT0-TP SCREW PARYT MG T=T0 1
67 SH-8061050-TP SCREW bA2Y M6 L=10 i
68 229-12703 REVERSE FEER CONTROL LEVER Arhn - i
69 WpP-0480856-5P WASHER 4,8X8.4X0,8 k7% i % 4.8X8.4X0.8 I

NOTE (§%3d)

#01....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B, -WB
£02. ., FOR DDL-8500-7-00

#03.., FOR JE,JA

24, ., SELECTIVE PART(FOR JE, JA)

— 10 —

DDL-8500-7-0B, -WBfH
DDL-8500-7-004

JE, JAH
JERESIE, JAH)



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

) #iEHER

—11 -



REF. ¥¢ _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ _ _ ____ DESCRIPTLION _  ________ S S S Gty
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT A 2=9h 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 =7 B v3y D=4.6 H=7 (1}
4 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AZ 747K (1}
4 T110-40409" MOVING KNIFE BINGE SCREW bWAZ A vy (1
5 110-40052 HOVING KNTFE ASM, bWAZ 43 {13
3 110-40%00 ENIFE MOUNTING BASE AR 99T B A (1
7 110-40201- THREAD GUIBE FOR KNIFE AR ARV {n
8 $5-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 44337 3/32-56 1=2.3 {1
9 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa' 35 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNTFE 174 A7 (1)
11 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P nyy vy 147 1

12 $5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 3y 11/64-40 L=7 I

13 229-50257 PICKER ARM ASY. b dh-97 (43) I

14 229-50208 PICKER ARM e 9 y-n7 (D
15 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASK. B bhAr{s3) (0
16 55-600051G-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t73y° 9/64-40 L=5 %))
17 SD-0641451-8P BINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=14.5 3y D=6.35 H=14.5 ]

18 SB-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ v3¥ D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASH. RE00A 73 1

20 55-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 vIay 1/4-40 L=6 ()
21 229-50950 TAM COLLAR ASK. 2E7-(73) 1

22 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 {n
23 229-49762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT ISP EEV Y 1

24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASM. A -2{R(73) (n
25 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPE S 997 Apyne - (1)
26 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN ETh-Vvre Y (n
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING § Eb" 447 6 (1
28 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 [=7 {2
29 229-45408 CLUTCH SPRING FIIFR 3 (n
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 739F 14 #3 {n
3 229-501090 PICKER LINK EIh-Ivy e
32 WP-0621016-5H WASHER (&L (2
33 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 mhsyh 15/64-28 {(2)
34 RE-06C0000-K0 E-RING 6 E#* 4149 6 {(n
35 F10-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR Ivd (1
16 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING B3 HRAY B (1)
37 228-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN BOAZIYIE Y (n
38 229-49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B ATER YN 3B (0
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed AbAY 4 (2)
40 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT YTy Y (1)
41 TIG 40300 ROLLER FULCRUN SPRING T0ER 3N 2 ™
42 §5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TREFRY 9/64-40 L=6 (B
43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM BRACKET JabF (1)
44 229-48657 ROLLER ARX ASM, TanF (73) (1
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AZ P NF 43 {1
I8 NK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT ¥ Y IV AL )
47 $$-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 Fa° 33 15/64-28 L=9 2

43 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW B=6,35 H=6.3 £ yay D=6,36 H=6.3 1

49 229-51164 SOLENOID UNIT YU B 259h 1

50 229-49903 CLUTCH LINK DIYFNVE (n
BT RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 5bA7 5 )]
52 110-43205 SOLENOED RURBER A MR T A A (D
53 119-43808 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOED FIS T I PN (1)
54 229-51404 SOLENOED BASE VPEEI S (0
55 WE-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 k3% ¥ % 4.5X8X0,5 (2)
56 RM-6040000-3K NUT W4 uyhyFyh 4 )
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YL T A (1
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT uyhs e (B
59 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 uvhytyh 1/74-40 (1)
60 - 229-51008 SOLENOED PIN MR Y (D
61 SS-6110710-19 SCREN T1764-40 L= 6.5 S TI/64-90 =68 N
62 §D-0600361-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 4 viy D=6 H=3.6 ]

63 §§-4151215-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

54 229-24807 TUBE HOLDER ,LOWER A AT RYIYR ]

65 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-23-} 43 1

—-12 -



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
Bhigi% ) BR

1 229-54150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ VR rIALF(23%) 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ PR 2 4FHN - (1)
3 5M-4040655- 8P SCREW M4 L=§ FAT 33y M4 L=6 (1
4 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ YA eFe 4 (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWETCH SHAFT ¥ YAV 9FY (1)
[ 723-54300 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X YU R (5
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 Y (0
8 SY-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 Fat a3y’ M3 L=15 {2)
9 HY- 560070000 2-CORE CARTYRE CORD 23y Y7 A{va-b {1.31)
10 HK-0346400-0B PEN CONTACT B yiavish (2)
3 TA-0015000-00 YICROSWITCH S{IUIAIF @]
12 229-54408 SWITCH HOLDING PLATE ¥ Y IAPY AL SFN ALR (n
i3 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ YIATIAIFLN - (N
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RING & E¥ 4hAV § 2
15 229-53806 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT p A ALEE D i
16 RE-GI00000-K0 E-RING O EF GLAY 9§ I
17 229-53657 CONNECTING ARM ASM, b yrE (43) 1
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ed AhAT 4 1
19 229-53905 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK VARSI TN SRV 1
20 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 Ef &34y 12 1
71 WP-1602616-5Z WASHER 16X24XZ.6 E5¥ 7 7 16X24K2.6 1
22 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7Yy k- 20 A 1
23 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 £ by 4 2
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN YT vy e ey 1
25 111-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, NEIRY ¥R 1
76 §5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 5y 15/64-28 L=12 2
27 §5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a2y 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 229-54002 PLUNGER SPRING Pl Vo L 1
29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavATh 2
30 20 §§-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Far 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

NOTE (FERD)

%01....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B

-13 —

DDL-8500-7-0BH



8. WIPER COMPONENTS

7 N—k

l
!
29 | 3‘@\
i o
I
% I
l
N
CS
|
|
| 4—-(??%
|
| 5—@\
| 6
!
E
I
|
|
|
|
i
Nt .
REF. RO _ _NOTE _  PARE MO, |
1 229-55563 WIPER ASM. 74n° -(23) I
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER VTS T A (n
3 SL-4030621-88 SCREW Y3 # 9%FaT 30 N3 (N
4 $P-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,56 H=3,2 ¥ yiy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nypsFih 9/64-40 (0
[ T11-10608 WIPER LINK & T ISERZEN [§)]
7 229-56403 WIPER LINK B gin -y yB (n
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eb abAv 2.5 (n
9 229-56008 WIPER LINK B ,HINGE SCRER g4ne -YYIBRR VY (n
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VETARE ST Al (1)
11 229-56304 WIPER SPRING TN A7 mn
12 ¥S5-6110310-5P NUT B1/64-40 uyhaFsh 11/64-40 (N
13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A YoR -1 AA (1)
14 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B AR -3 AB (1)
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID yin YL N {1}
16 229-57104 WIPER SOLERQOID SHAFT i LN 38 1}
17 HA-0005%00-00 POWER SWITCH FYE YAV ()
18 HW- 200390000 ELECTRIC WIRE b o-AF vEy 17-0.16 0 (0.04)
19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y X7 A{ya-1 (1.33)
20 111-101562 WIPER BASE ASM. TN A B3 (D
21 220-57203 WIPER LINK COLTAR TR -V hT- (n
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW § 3 Ry (3)
23 HE-0346400-0R PIN CONTACT vr yavash (2)
24 229-57005 WIPER TN - (1)
25 §S-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 b33y 9/64-40 L=5 (nH
%6 729-56809 WIPER COLLAR AR - F7- (N
27 RE-0500000-KO0 E-RING Ed" 44AT 5 (1)
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. TN 3 FE {10
29 $5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa° 3y 3/16-28 1=9 1

- 14 -



9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
Rl ages

— 15—




1 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 e 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy i
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YUY IFIPIN AT 1
4 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA' 2V 3/16-28 1=6 1
5 229-25101 01L FELT PRESSER HYVITTILMEFT 1
6 229-74153 Q1L RETURN TUBE ASM, 2R {77 (93) 1
7 229-24302 HOLDER Fviaun 470 AL (1)
8 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.21
9 229-25002 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YV IYIARAD IGFITEIY 1
10 229-24906 SPRING 2)avFINEIIY 0 3 1
11 229-24500 015 TUBE IeEI0In {7 1
12 229-23056 LUBRICATING Q1L PUMP ASM. xavay v7 84(r3) 1
13 22923304 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F VAR EAS AL L (1)
14 229-23007 OIL PUMP v oaq (1
15 229-23700 DiL PUMP IMPELLER {YA" 5- (1
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 AY7 A3y D=3 L=10 B
17 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER R AR Tk (D
18 229-23809 015 PUMP IMPELLER COVER PV PL L EE (1)
19 229-23403 PLUNGER 7 Iuy - (N
20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7EYY YN d (1)
21 23G-23502 PLUNGER SCREW T Iy y-3¥ (n
22 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRy rya9anc A7 o
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 R 39% Fat23Y M3 L=8 (3)
24 #02 S$S-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AT %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
25 §$-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v3ay 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 501 229-47105 O1L PUMP SUPPORT VT A{yFa 1
27 §01 S$S8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A 3y 15/64-28 L=12 1
28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ramap {7 9% ¥ 1
29 #01 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 R B R 4.5X8.56X1 1
30 #02  229-24005 01IL PUMP SUPPORT o7 AyF2Y ]
31 B0l W5-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 A FE o 3 6.5K11X1.3 1
NOTE (§%d2) #0t,...FOR DDL-8500-7-0B,-WB DDL-8500-7-08, -WBHH
#02....FOR DDL-8500-7-00 DDL-8500-7-004

— 16 —



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

plibiEales

17—



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ .. __._ DESCRIPTILON ________.. | S S S Quy_ _
I 110-47057 O1L RESERVOIR ASM, 777 AR 3 i
2 110-23017 O1L RESERVOIR 77 5R Y n
3 110-24700 GASKET a2 VAL (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7t $HET A (4)
5 SS-G700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v53y 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 RO-1082401-00 RUBBIR RING oy 'S
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL SO eVl LN (D
8 110-24106 SPRING 15 2 Al EE A (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 4347 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET Ly TRAFY FhUYAE (1)
11 SM-0062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 Uy hyE R (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayheFah M6 192 (2
13 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW Mé L=30 AR (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ay bbb {1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD k¥ 7Faay s (b
16 220-34725] KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. ey 7r{A(93) I

17 229-34509 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER v¥ 7R4AhN - (1
18 229-34608 KNEE PRESS PLATE ROD ¥ TFREY Y (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PRESS PLATE RUBBER L3 TF{53 A (N
20 229-34202 KNEE PRESS PLATE v TrA (1)

21 229-34301 KNEE PRESS PLATE BOLDER ¥ Tr{AYEL (1)

22 SM-9061203-8E  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhsE A M6 L=12 (1)

23 229-31703 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD Ly Tr AVE Y 1

24 #01 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 775 &Ny (hgatY) I

25 #01  GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. AV eF TN OAYE D I3 (1N

26 #01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER RGD RUBBER eF 7Y AYE IO A (D)

27 #0301 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 B 3hAY 4 {(n

28 #01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6,2X13X1 L3% 4 % 6.2X13X1 (2)

29 #01 GAX-30005000 SPRING EF TR AYE O N R (1)

30 #01 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR 77 3% 1) {1

31 #61 111-41800 GASKET T7 94 ) N oyky ()
NOTE (&) #01....FOR JE & JO JE,JOH

-18 —



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
I hFp 8- R

REF. NO NOTE  PARTNO, 'p'li”§#CHFg‘IAE’W'_[‘_i_Q_N____________t__‘{__rl__j_________Qt_y”
1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASY, AT AN - (73) l
2 229-334902 BELT COVER 4 AR -A (0
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP A* LNARY -AXYYT (H
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B ASM. AR By ) €3]
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B A" AbAn -B (1)
& 229-33738 BELT COVER B CAP ASH, NS TSI TEEY) &3]
7 229-33907 BELT COVER SUPPORT LA AT b -3F29 (1)
8 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW AT RN -ARATY (2)
g $8-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a3 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

10 WP-0501016-8B WASHER 5X10,5%1 Y3 3 BX10.5X1 (n
I SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 =20 EEI3y D=4,1 L=20 [§3)]
12 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v3% 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
13 22927354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. TREIF () I

14 229-28501 THREAD TENSI10N BRACKET IS =URT I LA {n
15 $8-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 37 11/64-40 L=5 €))]
18 729-28807 THREAD TENS 0N DISK TFFIns¥ 7 (2)
17 229-28004 THREAD TENSEON SPRING {MFaron 3 (D
18 229-28808 THREAD TENSION NUT I EVEsSAY 193]
19 $8-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 E=3.5 YAEIRY 11/64-40 1= 3.5 (1
20 229-28402 RUBRER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE ¥ ax A4 (n
71 779-28303 RUEBER BRAKE ¥ 3374 43
22 229-28105 POSITIONING FINGER FRN AT v a (n
23 $D-0490261-8p HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ vay D=4.9 H=2 8 43
24 $5-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IAL73 1/8-44 L=12.5 {1
25 $8-8110519-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=5 {1}
26 220-28700 THREAD TENSIOX BRACKET IS EX SR (1)
27 229-27305 ROBBIN BASE The¥y 4 (n
28 229-27404 BOBBIN PULLEY IRETAA (1
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER POST SV (n
30 $K-3412009-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1=20 JAEIEY D=4, 1 L=20 2

31 WP-04505826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 % 4,5X10%0.8 b1

- 19 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AT AR

REF, N0 _ _®OTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________ | | ST S Gty _
I 226-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. {MFYIF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN E VIR (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hIEITE Y ()
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSKION ThIxI5y Fhyyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST s vZEny (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t7333" M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ThAFE oyARFy (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FPATE T 1A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {14507 £2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {hazh 9(v1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Y ST 0
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa' 233 M5 L=14 {2
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFyh Mb (2
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fhATH 7 (¥4) (B
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
I3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER n 3P h 3 5.1%X9.2X1.3 ()
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mInyFyE M5 (2)
18 NM-61G0511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 m¥hsFYN M16X1.5 1¥2 (1)
19 WP-1702600-8S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 34 b 3 17X30%X2.6 (2)

-0 —



13. EXCLUSBIVE PARTS IFOR DDL—8500H -7

DDL—-8500H—-7&HAIS

—91 —



REF.NQ _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _____ .. BESCRIPTION _________. | S U E B Quy __
1 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT TRV T 2295 1
2 110-95551 KN{FE UNIT AZazyh 1
3 114-08257 MOVING KNIFE J ASY. ISE T IEEY (1}
4 110-95502 KN{FE MOUNT BASE AL BT { (1}
5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 174 A% (1)
6 110-35403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE AZ ATV (17
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH A2 7Avd (1)
8 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1,25 A viy D=5 H=1.25 (D
9 110-94901 SOLENOTD BASE Wfh &4 I

to 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 44F {pFahy 73 1
Il 110-936066 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 AF {MFI0IN 3 (1)
12 11D-T73657 THREAD TENSTON ASM, {hFIYy 23 1
13 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {LF3- 1 % (1
14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J nifaJ 1
15 116-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-h {b7v3{ {HA) 1
16 §5-6080320-5P SCREW 17844 1= 2.5 t533° 1/8-44 L=2.5 I
17 #02  110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM, R 3ELA -ARYN - (%) 1
18 #02  S$§-1120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 3529 3/16-28 1=6.7 {
19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Jyy Fvbty 23 1
20 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H nF B 93y H (1
21 MDBE-1G0B2100 NEEDLE DBR] RZI »Y DBXI £21 1
23 B1418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAP GUIDE FY PRI 2 !
23 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER RUE - FHARR 1
24 B1419-563-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIBE nyE - fR7VH 1
25 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR AYE Y 1
76 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBEIN ASH. 2037 7% I
27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER K ThA v AL H !
28 B1505-552-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 9T FI-VID R 1
29 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ adFT 43 (AUF b YE) 1
30 #0%  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B T4y A1 VA B {
31 #02  SS-7110740-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 A3y [1/64-40 L=7 1
32 K6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASK. F4I9R° YUAADI 1
33 229-11903 FEED DIAL A70A {¥h 1
34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING F30ky Yy7 A 3 1
35 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK A7 N AhT 1
36 114-03003 TRED J FYTID] T
37 402 110-96658 SOLENCGID MOUNTING BASE ASM, LN SR 4 23 1
38 #02  112-31503 O1L PUMP SGPPORT 3y Ae Y 1
39 #02  112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR v Ar0R {h3- 1
40 #02  113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN ARV YE A 1
g1 BOZ  NS-B110420-SP RUT 11/64-40 ugRrvk 11/64-40 2
42 02  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER by A0 3-b Hx i
43 110-94109 OIL TUBE FYFIOIN 4T i
44 #02  SD-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 & vy b=7 H=T7.1 1
45 #02  F11-01607 SOLERGID CONNECTING LINK ¥R U PIE LyEnivy | 1
a5 F02 WP-0722316-SH WASHER T 0 & 1
47 02 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK b UAT 1
48 #02  NS-6110420-SP NUT LE/64-40 pyEFIh 11/64-40 1
49 #02  $D-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 £ v3y D=7 H=4.5 1
50 #01  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 Ay 134 130 1
51 110-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ATy Sy TA 1
52 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE € FITTING PLATE b7V C bI94R 1
53 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8%1 v5¢ f' & 3.7X8X1 !
54 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 uFhrivh 9/64-40 1
55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-dAhTYFH{ C 1
56 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK s NT I
57 #02  110-09800 FFED REGULATOR BUSHING AV FIGRIR £ ARK 1
58 110-96500 THREAB TRIMMER SOLENGID {NEYIL (M 1
59 $B-0550701-TP STEP-SCRE® D=5.5 H=7 4 w3y B=5.5 H=T 1
60 #02  110-08801 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUY SHAFT B FRILIYIITYY 7 B !
B1 B1215°552-000-A OIL ADJUSIING PIN F5vF193- F3-¥IE ¥ I

NOTE (¥E32)

#01, .. .FOR JE
#02,...FOR DDL-8500H-7-0B, -WB

-99 —

JIERE
DDL-8500H-7-0B, -WE



14, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8500A~7
DDL—-8500A—-7%HH

5
4 /’
g
N 2l
REF.NO  NOTE _ _PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION ________ T I S
1 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM, ' {hF30y I3 i
2 D3128-56565-00C  TAKE-UP SPRING ibbInt 3 (D
3 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFAVIN 2 (1)
4 MG0E8-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM, FAI9N PTAATR i
b DI524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASH. A% ¥3 1
6 B9:i17-552-A00  BOBBIN ey 1
7 B1837-012-04A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM, Feyr-a3 1
8 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A%x FI-¥In % i
9 #01  MNC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NM65 M ¥2A¥Y 134 NMGS |
i0 MDA-100BGO00 NEEDLE DPAX1 £9 n DAXY £ 9 1
i1 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, A7 Bh (73) 1
NOTE (%32) £01....FOR JE JEA

93~




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS =4l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A H KO EE H N S H X0 43 A" KO
B1109-012-10B 7 44 NS-6080310-8P 22 54 §5-4080620-TP 10 34 SS-8660610-TP 16 50
B1109-562-000 2 60 NS-6110310-8p 14 12 §8-4080620-TP 12 8 58-8660610-TP 10 62
B1213-552-000-A 22 61 NS-6110420-8¢ 22 41 55-4110515-SP I 37 85-8660810-TP 6 15
B1305-012-04A0 6 14 NS-6110420-Sp 22 48 55-4110516-8P 19 156 $5-8660810-TP 6 17
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 [ NS-6150430-SP 12 33 55-4110715-8P 12 12 §5-8660810-TP 6 20
B1306-1565-0B0 6 13 NS-6620310-SP 8 21 $5-4110715-5P 12 28 55-8660810-TP 6 22
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 1 NS-G6660410-SH 12 68 §5-4110815-8P 6 33 §8-8660810-TP 8 37
B1307-165-0A0 6 19 | NS-6660430-SP 12 5% 55-4120615-8P 2 15 S$S-8681650-TP 4 11

B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | NS-6680410-5F 10 42 88-4120615-5P 227
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 55-4120615-5P 2 29 TA-0850604-R0 2 5
B1403-553-000 22 23 | RC-0150001-KP 10 32 S58-4120615-SP 8 19 TA-1250406-R0 2 49
B1408-552-000 4 § | RC-0150001-KP 10 54 8§8-4120616-8P 8 27 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
B1418-415-H00 22 22 | RC-1850001-KP 4 22 $S-4120615-SP 13 30 TA-2000502-R0 2 16
B1419-553-000 22 24 RE-0250000-K0 14 8 558-4120615-5P i 4 TA-2101002-R0 Z 19
B1505-227-TOG-A 23 8 | RE-0400000-KP 13 18 88-4120915-5P 2 8
B1605-552-000-A 22 28 | RE-0400000-KO 12 39 58-4120815-SP 2 50 wP-0371016-8b 22 53
B1521-565-000 8 2 | RE-0400000-KO0 13 23 SS-4120915-3P 6 45 WP-0450000-5b 12 565
B1524-012-0BA § 41 RE-0400000-K0 i8 27 55-4120915-3P 6 46 WP-0450801-5D 4 32
BI1613-012-100 10 33 RE-0500000-KP 13 14 $5-4120915-5P 13 27 WP-0450826-SC 19 12
B163G-581-C00 10 59 | RE-0500000-K0 8 & §5-4120915-3P 14 29 WP-0450826-8C 19 31
B1837-012-0A0 23 7 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 55-4121215-3P 2 64 Wp-0480856-SP 10 69
B1903-552-000 4 9 i RE-0500000-K0 8 10 8§§5-4121415-8P 19 8 WP-0501016-8D 2 66
B1905-541-B00 4 6 | RE-0500000-K0 § 22 88-41560816-8P g 17 Wp-0501016-8D 19 10
B3114-232-000 22 13 | RE-0500000-K0 10 18 5§-4150915-5F 12 47 WP-0621016-SD 18 28
B3118-562-E00 2 43 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S5-4150915-8P 16 24 WP-0621016-8H 12 32
BO{17-562-A00 23 6 | RE-0500000-K0 12 36 S§-4161215-5P 12 63 WP-0722316-SH 22 46
RE-0500000-K0 12 5l S§-4151215-8¢P 13 26 WP-1602616-5Z 13 21
C¥-3002000-01 2 12 | RE-0500000-K0 14 27 §5-415612156-8P 16 27 Wp-1702600-80 20 19
CM-3002001-A1 2 13 RE-0600000-K0 12 27 38-6060210-8P 2 b4 W8-0451040-KP 16 29
€Q-2520000-00 16 8 | RE-0600000-K0 12 34 §5-6080320-5P 22 16 WS-0510002-KN 20 16
RE-0900000-KO 13 16 §S5-6080410-3P 23 WS-0510002-KP 2 65
D1624-555-BBA 23 5 | RE-1000000-KO 18 9 $5-6090510-5P 12 16 WS-0651310-KP 16 31
D1524-556-EBL 22 29 | RE-1200000-K0 13 20 55-6080540-5P 14 25 WT-0530002-KS 2 55
D2406-555-DOR 12 10 | R0-0291801-00 4 41 8S-6090620-5P 10 14
D2468-565-B0C 13 22 | RO-0371801-00 8 3 S5-6090620-8P 10 30 100-04109 2 14
D3128-555-D00 23 2 RO-0442401-00 4 13 55-6090620-5P 10 4l 110-00619 2 11
D3129-565-100 23 3 RG-0781901-00 10 63 §8-6090650-3P 4 19 110-01600 2 3l
RO-0922702-00 10 18 S§5-6090670-1P 6 65 110-05204 4 7
EA-950{B01-00 4 28 | RO-1082401-00 18 6 §§-6090670-TP 103 116-06500 8 7
RO-1852401-00 16 2 S8-6090910-5P 8§ 38 110-08604 10 26
GAK-300010B0 18 25 §5-6110420-TP 6 30 110-08703 10 25
GAK-30004000 18 26 S$D-0460703-TP 12 2 §S-6110610-TP 2 48 11G-08901 22 60
GAK-30005000 829 SD-0490261-5P 19 23 §S-6110710-TP 12 61 110-09800 22 57
SD-0500131-TP 22 8 S§-6111010-TP. 16 25 110-10410 10 20
HA-0005900-00 14 17 SD-0550701-TF 22 59 §$5-6111210-3P 4 31 110-18108 § 29
HA-0015000-00 13 11 SD-0600361-8P 12 62 S$S-6121610-5P 10 44 116-18306 8 26
HK-0346101-40 12 11 SD-0630275-8P Iz 18 8§-6121840-8P 2 17 110-18405 8 24
HK-0346400-0B 12 486 Sn-0640631-TP 12 48 5§5-6121860-8P 0 1l 110-18801 6 7
HK-0346400-08B 13 10 SD-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 110-23017 18 2
HK-0346400-0B 13 29 Sp-0650321-TP 14 4 85-6661110-8P 4 17 110-240156 18 7
HK-0346400-0B 14 23 SD-0700451-TP 22 49 §S-6700710-8H 18 5 110-24106 ig 8
HW-2003900-00 14 18 | Sp-0700711-TP 22 44 S8-7080510-TP 6 9 £10-24205 18 15
HW-5000700-00 13 @ Sp-0720331-SP 8 12 §S5-7081310-5P 19 24 £10-24510 i8 10
HW-5000700-00 14 19 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 $S-7090610-SP 12 42 110-24700 18 3
SE-4301041-SR 16 16 §5-7081110-8p 8§ 40 110-32562 4 37
MC-2005006-50 23 9 SK-3412000-8C 19 11 S§-7110350-8P 19 19 110-37406 10 22
MC-2005009-00 6 28 | SK-3412000-SC 19 30 SS-7110410-SP 8 43 110-38650 6 34
MC-2006013-00 22 50 | SL-4030621-8§ 14 3 S§-7110540-SP 2 62 110-38759 6 42
HDA-100B0900 23 10 | SL-4030641-SE 14 22 S8-7110720-8P 8 16 110-39062 4 5
MDB-100B1400 § 11 SL-4030851-S8F 16 23 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 110-39070 4 4
MDE-100BZ100 22 21 SL-4051001-MZ 4 39 58-7110740-TP 22 31 110-40062 12 b
M4007-110-0AA 4 35 | SM-4031501-SC 13 8 S8-7111120-5P 10 58 110-40201 1z 7
H4007-110-0AB 4 36 SM-4040655-SP 13 3 S§-7120770-SK 0 6 110-40300 12 6
M6O08-350-AAA 2 67 SM-4041655-8Pp 13 7 8§S-T121410-TP 10 56 110-40359 12 1
MEO0S-350-AAC 2 63 SM-4051405-8E 20 12 S8-7121614-SP 10 46 110-40409 12 4
MG6008-350-AAF 2 68 SM-6061610-8C 20 6 S5-7681650-TP 4 14 110-40508 123
ME008-350-AAL 2 69 SM-8061010-TP 10 66 S5-8080670-5P 2 41 110-406607 12 35
MG6009-350-AAA 22 32 SM-8061060-TP 0 67 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 110-40854 i2 45
MG018-350-AAA 23 4 SM-8063012-TR 18 13 58-8110510-8P 19 25 110-41852 12 30
SM-9061203-8E 18 22 5§-8110520-7P 12 22 110-42850 12 19
NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-9061853-SR 18 14 8§5-8150710-5P 2 42 110-43205 12 b2
NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SM-9062053-SR 18 11 SS-8150710-SP 10 2% 110-43304 12 57
NM-6050001-SE 20 17 $8-1120710-Sp 22 18 SS-8151150-8P 4 1 110-43908 12 53
NM-6060001-SE 18 12 S$§-2060210-Sp 12 8 S§-8151660-5P 4 33 110-44054 12 65
NM-6160611-SE 20 18 | 88-21109156-SP 2 48 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 110-47057 18 i
NS-6090310-SP 14 5 | SS-2110920-TP 2 45 85-8660610-TP 4 24 110-47107 15 4

-94 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S E H_NO S 2 N0 BE H KO o H KO
1H3-73657 22 12 | 229-05202 6 26 229-23403 16 19 229-45109 § 25
1EG-73756 23 1 229-06101 6 2 229-23502 16 21 228-45307 2 40
110-73954 22 10 | 229-06200 6 8 229-23601 16 20 229-45356 2 32
110G-30900 22 bl 229-06308 6 10 229-23700 16 16 229-45406 2 22
110-91006 22 16 | 220-06457 6 4 229-23809 16 18 229-45455 2 21
110-81204 22 34 | 229-06507 6 6 229-23908 16 22 229-45506 2 25
110-91303 22 25 | 229-07000 8 35 229-24005 16 30 229-45604 2 23
110-91600 22 20 | 229-07109 8 3% 229-24163 16 6 229-45703 2 26
110-91659 22 19 | 220-07208 8 34 229-24302 16 7 229-45802 2 24
110-91907 22 356 | 229-07307 8 36 229-24401 16 3 229-47006 16 1
110~-92251 22 26 | 220-07406 § 33 229-24500 16 11 229-471065 16 26
110-92558 23 11 229-07505 g 30 229-24609 16 28 229-48400 12 37
110-93606 22 1i 229-07604 g8 31 229-24807 12 64 229-48657 12 44
110-93804 22 27 | 229-07703 § 32 229-24906 16 10 229-49002 12 43
110-54109 22 43 | 229-07802 8 1 229-25002 16 9 229-49101 12 40
110-94604 22 56 | 229-08008 8§ 9 229-25101 16 5 229-49200 12 41
110-54901 22§ | 229-08156 8 b 229-27305 19 27 229-49309 12 38
110-95254 22 17 | 229-08305 8 15 229-27354 19 13 229-49408 1229
110-95403 22 6 | 229-08552 8 4 229-27404 19 28 229-49754 12 24
110-95602 22 4 ] 229-08800 & 14 229-27602 19 28 229-49762 12 23
110-95551 222 1 229-0880% 8 1 229-28105 19 22 229-49903 12 50
110-95601 22 7 | 229-09006 8 13 229-28303 19 21 229-50000 12 26
110-96062 22 1 229-10004 4 18 229-28402 19 20 229-501Q9 12 31
110-96500 22 568 | 228-10053 4 16 229-28501 19 14 228-50208 12 14
E10-96658 22 37 229-10103 4 42 229-28709 19 26 228-50257 12 13
£11-01508 22 47 | 229-10202 10 12 229-28808 19 18 229-50356 12 15
111-01607 22 45 | 229-10350 10 43 229-28807 19 16 229-50703 12 25
111-02753 13 26 | 229-10459 0 60 229-29004 19 17 228-50950 2 21
111-101562 14 20 | 229-106808 10 28 229-30309 20 14 229-51008 12 60
111-10301 14 15 | 229-10905 10 24 229-30358 20 1 229-51164 12 49
111-10608 14 6 | 229-11002 it 40 229-30408 20 10 229-51404 HT
111-11051 14 28 | 229-1H101 10 13 229-30507 20 9 228-52501 2 18
111-41207 6 44 |} 229-11408 10 23 229-30705 2w 7 229-53509 13 24
111-41355 6 24 | 229-11507 10 2 %29-30804 20 5 229-53657 13
111-41413 18 30 | 225-11606 10 4 229-30903 20 4 225-53806 i3 156
111-41454 18 24 | 229-11705 10 & 229-31000 20 3 228-53905 1319
111-41900 18 31 229-11804 0 7 229-31109 20 2 228-54002 13 28
112-28103 22 39 | 229-11903 22 33 229-31208 20 15 229-54101 i3 4
112-28301 22 4% | 229-12000 09 229-31307 20 1l 229-54150 13 1
112-30901 22 30 229-12109 10 8 229-31406 20 8 229-54200 135
112-31503 22 38 | 229-12257 10 19 229-31703 18 23 229-54309 i3 6
113-0565613 22 55 229-12406 10 17 229-32909 6 41 229-54408 13 12
113-14408 22 40 | 2298-12604 10 64 229-33402 19 2 228-54507 13 13
114-00801 22 14 | 228-12703 10 68 229-33451 19 1 229-54606 13 2
114-03003 22 36 | 229-12802 10 65 229-33501 19 3 228-54705 2 9
114-03805 22 52 | 228-12801 10 39 229-33600 19 5 229-55504 14 2
114-09257 22 3 229-13008 10 51 229-33659 19 4 229-55553 14 1
114-09604 22 5 ] 229-13701 10 38 220-33758 19 6 229-55900 14 13
180-77503 2 58 229-13800 10 52 229-33907 18 7 229-56007 14 14

229-16003 1015 229-34004 19 8 229-56200 14 10
229-00401 2 10 | 229-15151 I 46 229-34202 18 20 225-56304 14 11
229-00609 2 28 | 229-15201 48 229-34251 18 16 229-56403 4 7
229-00757 2 4 1 229-16001 6 3l 229-34301 18 2] 229-56809 14 26
229-01003 2 55 | 229-16100 6 35 229-34400 18 19 229-56908 14 9
229-01201 2 52 | 229-16308 6 27 229-34509 18 17 229-57005 14 24
229-01260 2 51 229-16506 6 40 229-34608 18 18 229-57104 14 16
229-01300 2 53 229-16555 6 38 229-35209 2 59 229-57203 14 21
229-01409 6 1 229-16605 6 39 229-35308 2 20 225-58300 217
229-02159 2 1 229-17058 6 36 229-35407 2 57
229-02209 2 2 ] 229-17187 6 29 229-37056 4 34
229-02605 2 61 229-19203 4 28 229-37064 4 30
229-03009 4 38 | 229-19559 4 2 229-39508 6 3
229-03108 4 1b 229-20201 8 23 229-40506 10 10
229-03157 4 10 | 229-20508 2 30 229-40654 10 55
229-03207 4 25 | 229-20607 2 47 229-40753 10 35
225-03306 4 27 229-21209 2 38 229-40803 10 31
229-03405 4 20 | 229-21308 2 33 229-400561 10 27
229-03604 4 21 229-21407 2 34 229-41108 0 1
229-03702 4 3 | 229-21506 2 37 229-41306 10 36
229-03900 4 40 | 229-21605 2 39 229-42056 10 57
229-04007 4 26 | 220-21704 2 35 229-425602 6 32
229-04155 4 23 | 229-21803 2 36 229-42601 6 43
229-04155 10 49 | 229-23007 16 14 229-44508 & 18
229-04155 16 6l 229-23056 16 12 229-44607 8 20
229-056004 § 23 | 229-23205 16 17 229-44706 8 42
229-05103 6 2b | 220-23304 16 13 229-44854 8 28

— 95—




MEMO

— 926 —




MEMO

— 27 —







JUKI CORPORATION

E®

JUKI R &

BEL VRS, THEBRE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

ROV YR PEEARBOLLF ER(RETIRNBYET,

* The desciption covarad in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commeodity without notice.
WOy R b, 1997435 BEOMSLESETEELELOTT,

#% This pars list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1997,

g7 - 05 Printed in Japan (F)

g



